٠.[FORM PTO~1595	RE(03-	14-2006	T U.S. DEPT. OF COM Patent and Tradem	MERCE
-	- 4 10				r atcht and Tradein	ark fried
	DS05-011 3 P/6					
· *	To the Honorable Commissione		103	195759	documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ie	es):		2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):	5.02 ≡
	HANS MARTIN VON STAU	JDT, TONY COFFEY	,	Name: <u>Dialog Se</u>	emiconductor GmbH	9 U.S. F 36674;
	Additional name(s) or conveying par	ty(ies) attached? Yes	X No	Internal Address: Street Address:		11291 11/
1	3. Nature of conveyance				D 52220	
	X Assignment	Merger		Neue Strasse 95 Kirchheim/Teck Germany		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name				
į	other					
	Execution Date: 2/14/06&2	<u>/27/06</u>	:	Additional name & a	address attached? Yes	X No
]	4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):	 _			
	4. Application number(s) of p	atent number(s).				
	If this document is being file A. Patent Application No.		application	on, the execution date B. Paten	of the application is: <u>2/14/06</u> at No.(s)	<u>&2/27/06</u>
		Additional numbe			·	
	5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: GEORGE O. S.	d be mailed:	nce	6. Total no. of applic	cations and patents involved	:: <u>1</u>
	Internal Address:		_	7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41): \$ 40.00	
			_	Enclosed		
ļ	Street Address: 28 DAVI	S AVENUE		X Authorized	I to be charged to deposit acc	et.
	City: POUGHKEEPSIE	State: NY ZIP: 1260	<u>3</u>	8 .Deposit account	number: 19-0033	
					of this page if paying by deposi	t-account)
		DO NOT	USE T	HIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature of the best of my knowledge of the original document		ng informa	tion is true and correc	ct and any attached copy is a	a true copy
	STEPHEN B. AC	CKERMAN	\sim	5-	3/2/00	, 3
	Name of Person Si			Signature	Date	
- {				*		
	1 \	1366742				
01 FC	8021 (40.00 DA \					
Į.						

PATENT REEL: 017652 FRAME: 0207

	For	U.S. and/or	X Foreign Rights
DS05-011	For	X Application or	U.S. Patent
	Ву	x Inventor(s) or	Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT	r of	INVENTION	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, a			
ASSIGNOR:			
HANS MARTIN VON STAUDT Type or print name of ASSIGNOR Tylenstrasse 14	- <u>Ty</u>	ONY COFFEY DE OF PRINT NAME OF ASSIGN	NOR
73235 Weilheim	Add	dress	
Germany Nationality	Ne	tionality	,
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	INC	nonanty	
ASSIGNEE:			
Dialog Semiconductor GmbH Neue Strasse 95 D-73230 Kirchhelm/Teck-Nabern Germany Nationality			
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	ntativ	es of the ASSIGNEE	
(complete one of the following)			•
the entire right, title and interest			
an undivided percent (%) interespossessions	est foi	The United States an	a πs territorial
(check the following box/f foreign and in all foreign countries	n right	ts are also to be assig	ned)
in and to any and all improvements which are	disclo	sed in the invention e	ntitled:

Probeless DC Testing Of CMOS I/O Circuits

PATENT

REEL: 017652 FRAME: 0208

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	For	U.S. and/or	Foreign Rights
DS05-011	For	x Application or	U,S. Patent
	Ву	xInventor(s) or	Present Owner
ASSIGNME	NT OF	INVENTION	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNI the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged	EE to A	SSIGNOR of the sur r other good and val	n of One Dollar (\$1.00), uable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:			
HANS MARTIN VON STAUDT Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	لآم <u>ا</u>	ONY COFFEY DE OF PRINT NAME OF ASSIST	SPRINGS
Address		MCH WORDH	SWINDON
		JK. SNE	76H
Nationality	Ns	tionality BRITIS	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		Melicizi	- 7
ASSIGNEE:		-	
Dialog Semiconductor GmbH Neue Strasse 95 D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern Germany Nationality			
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	sentativ	es of the ASSIGNE	E
(complete one of the following)			
x the entire right, title and interest		•	
an undivided percent (%) int	erest for	the United States a	nd its territorial
possessions	1	tt t- b	
(check the following box/f fore x and in all foreign countries	ıgn rign	is are aiso to de ass	igried)
in and to any and all improvements which ar	e disclo	sed in the invention	entitled:
	•.		

Probeless DC Testing Of CMOS I/O Circuits

PATENT REEL: 017652 FRAME: 0209

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment assignment assignment assignment as a sale invention and some pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and some pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and some pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said testify a sale invention and said testify a said enforce said application, said invention and said Letters may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes there in WITNESS WHEREOF. If We have signed this	filed on
(c) U.S. application serial no. (d) U.S. patent no. (also check (e) if foreign application and application and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and examination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment facts and documents relating to said invention and a may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify a or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits or and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes there	issued
(c) U.S. application serial no. (d) U.S. patent no. (also check (e) if foreign application and application and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and examination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment facts and documents relating to said invention and a may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify a or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits or and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes there	issued
(d) U.S. patent no. (also check (e) if foreign application) (also check (e) if foreign application) (e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and examination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment facts and documents relating to said invention and sample known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify a corproceeding related thereto and will promptly execute representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits reand enforce said application, said invention and said Letters may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes there	issued
(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and examination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment facts and documents relating to said invention and sometiment facts and documents relating to said invention and sometiment facts and documents relating to said invention and sometiment representatives and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify a for proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits reand enforce said application, said invention and said Letters may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes there	including the right to clam priority nvention by the above application or any as to letters patent any re-issue or re , agreement or encumbrance has been o gnment. In its request, be provided promptly with all aid Letters Patent and legal equivalents as as to the same in any interference, litigation and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal equired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Patent and said equivalents thereof which
(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and examination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment facts and documents relating to said invention and sometiment facts and documents relating to said invention and sometiment facts and documents relating to said invention and sometiment representatives and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify a for proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits reand enforce said application, said invention and said Letters may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes there	including the right to clam priority nvention by the above application or any as to letters patent any re-issue or re , agreement or encumbrance has been or grament. In its request, be provided promptly with all aid Letters Patent and legal equivalents as as to the same in any interference, litigation and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal equired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Patent and said equivalents thereof which
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and examination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment facts and documents relating to said invention and sometiment facts and documents relating to said invention and sometiment facts and documents relating to said invention and sometiment facts and documents relating to said invention and sometiments or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits relating to said application, said invention and said Letters may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes there in WITNESS WHEREOF. If We have signed this	nvention by the above application or any as to letters patent any re-issue or repart and agreement or encumbrance has been or any agreement. It is request, be provided promptly with all aid Letters Patent and legal equivalents as to the same in any interference, litigation and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal equired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Patent and said equivalents thereof which
continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and examination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment assignment assignment assignment assignment assignment, sale will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment assignment facts and documents relating to said invention and sample be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify a compresentative and all papers, instruments or affidavits representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits reand enforce said application, said invention and said Letters may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes there IN WITNESS WHEREOF. If We have signed this	as to letters patent any re-issue or repair and agreement or encumbrance has been or proment. In its request, be provided promptly with all aid Letters Patent and legal equivalents as to the same in any interference, litigation and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal equired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Patent and said equivalents thereof which
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sometiment facts and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify a comproceeding related thereto and will promptly execute representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits reand enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes there IN WITNESS WHEREOF. If We have signed this	n its request, be provided promptly with all aid Letters Patent and legal equivalents as s to the same in any interference, litigation and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal equired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Patent and said equivalents thereof which
pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and s may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify a or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits r and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes there IN WITNESS WHEREOF. If We have signed this	aid Letters Patent and legal equivalents as s to the same in any interference, litigation and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal equired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Patent and said equivalents thereof which
14.02.2006 (Date of signing)	
WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the	e application if item (a) was checked above.
Signar	re of ASSIGNOR(S)
The second secon	
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following info	
	madon
Туре о	print the name of the above person authorized
	on behalf of ASSIGNOR
Title	

PATENT REEL: 017652 FRAME: 0210

___Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 03/02/2006